### 505352815 02/28/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5399600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 043798/0594

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION	02/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERTIFY, INC.	
Street Address:	20 YORK ST.	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Name:	SPRINGAHEAD, INC.	
Street Address:	525 2ND ST.	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493059
Application Number:	14493144
Application Number:	14493159
Application Number:	15368614
Application Number:	15368616
Application Number:	15368617

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

PATENT 505352815 REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0127

Address Line 4: CH	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45772-1-RFS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON		
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Sec Agmt 1#page1.tif			
source=Sec Agmt 1#page2.tif			
source=Sec Agmt 1#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0128 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 28th day of February, 2019, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION

CANADA, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CERTIFY, INC., a Delaware corporation and

SPRINGAHEAD, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Companies" and each

individually, a "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Companies in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of

October 4, 2017, executed by the Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2017 at Reel/Frame 043798/0594, including

without limitation all liens and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A attached

hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

10318799v1 2/27/2019 4:53 PM

PATENT REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, an Ontario corporation

By:
Name:
David G. Phillips
Title:
Senior Vice Provident
Oradir Officer, Genedic
Velts Pargo Capital Pinence
Corporation Canada

**REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0130** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patents**

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Certify, Inc.	United States	Systems and Methods of Parsing Receipts	14/493,059	September 22, 2014
Certify, Inc.	United States	USA Systems and Methods of Merging Expense Elements	14/493,144	September 22, 2014
Certify, Inc.	United States	USA Automated Expense Report Systems and Methods	14/493,159	September 22, 2014
Springahead, Inc.	United States	Dynamic Data Normalization and Duplicate Analysis	15/368,614	December 4, 2016
Springahead, Inc.	United States	Dynamic Data Normalization and Duplicate Analysis	15/368,616	December 4, 2016
Springahead, Inc.	United States	Dynamic Data Normalization and Duplicate Analysis	15/368,617	December 4, 2016

## Patent Licenses

None.

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 02/28/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0131